
INLAND ROUTE – 2020 

TIME STOP PICK UP POINTS  AM 

7:22 STOP 1 T/P BUS STOP 26008, Kingsway before Bonfield Dve, LANDSDALE 

    CONT. KINGSWAY 

7:26 STOP 2  
T/P BUS STOP 21905, Kingsway opposite Kingsway Christian College, 
DARCH 

    CONT. KINGSWAY 

7:28 STOP 3  T/P BUS STOP 26095, Kingsway AFTER Lilac Hill Vista, MADELEY 

    LEFT WANNEROO RD, RIGHT HEPBURN AVE, RIGHT GOOLLELAL BLVD 

7:32 STOP 4  T/P BUS STOP 18567, Goollela Dve, KINGSLEY 

    LEFT LAGANA AVE 

7:35 STOP 5 T/P BUS STOP 18565, Legana Ave after Cobradah Wy 

    CONT. LEGANA AVE, RIGHT MOOLANDA BLVD 

7:37 STOP 6 1ST BUS STOP 18546, Moolanda Blvd 

    LEFT CADOGAN ST, RIGHT BARRIDALE DVE 

7:40 STOP 7  T/P BUS STOP 18530, Barridale Dve just past Foot Bridge 

    CONT. BARRIDALE DVE 

7:42 STOP 8  T/P BUS STOP 18532, Barridale Dve past Halidon St 

    CONT. BARRIDALE DVE, LEFT WHITFORDS, RIGHT TRAPPERS DVE 

7:45 STOP 9   T/P BUS STOP 18425, Trappers Dve @ Woodvale Shops 

    CONT. TRAPPERS DVE 

7:47 STOP 10 T/P BUS STOP 18428, Trappers Dve past Trailwood Dve,  

    CONT. TRAPPERS DVE 

7:49 STOP 11 T/P BUS STOP 18432, Trappers Dve past Timberlane Dve 

    CONT. TRAPPERS DVE, LEFT OCEAN REEF RD, RIGHT EDGEWATER DVE 

7:52 STOP 12 T/P BUS STOP 18283, Edgewater Dve near Shops 

    CONT. EDGEWATER DVE, LEFT WEDGEWOOD DVE, RIGHT TREETOP AVE 

7:53 STOP 13 T/P BUS STOP 18269, Treetop ave after Emerald Way, EDGEWATER 

    RIGHT REGATTA DVE 

7:56 STOP 14 T/P BUS STOP 18271, Regatta Dve after Treetop Ave 

    
CONT. REGATTA DVE, RIGHT EDGEWATER DVE, LEFT OCEAN REEF RD, LEFT 
WANNEROO RD, RIGHT EAST RD, LEFT CHATSWORTH DVE 

8:03 STOP 15 
T/P BUS STOP 21969, CHATSWORTH DVE BEFORE KIRSTALL DVE, 
HOCKING 

    LEFT KIRKSTALL DVE, RIGHT WANNEROO RD 

8:05 STOP 16 T/P BUS STOP 12397, Wanneroo Rd after Jacaranda Dve, WANNEROO 

    CONT. WANNEROO RD 

8:08 STOP 17 T/P BUS STOP 12398, Wanneroo Rd near Elliot Rd 

    CONT.WANNEROO RD 

8:10 STOP 18 T/P BUS STOP 12401, Wanneroo Rd near Showgrounds 

    CONT. WANNEROO RD, RIGHT CLARKSON AVE 

8:17 
STOP 19 

TERMINATE 
BUS BAYS, ST STEPHENS SCHOOL CARRAMAR, Clarkson Ave 

  



INLAND ROUTE – 2020 

 

TIME STOP NARRATIVE  PM 

3:35PM STOP 1 BUS BAYS, ST STEPHENS SCHOOL CARRAMAR, Clarkson Ave 

    
EAST ON CLARKSON AVE, U-TURN AT HARRINGTON AVE RAB, BACK TO TURN LEFT 
WANNEROO RD 

3:40PM STOP 2 T/P BUS STOP 12309, Wanneroo Rd opposite Showgrounds, Wanneroo 

    CONT. WANNEROO RD 

3:44PM STOP 3 T/P BUS STOP 12312, Wanneroo Rd PAST ELLIOT RD 

    CONT. WANNEROO RD, LEFT GUNGURRU AVE, RIGHT CHATSWORTH DVE 

3:50PM STOP 4 
T/P BUS STOP 21972 CHATSWORTH DVE BEFORE KIRKSTALL DRVE, 
HOCKING 

  
 

RIGHT KIRKSTALL DVE, LEFT WANNEROO RD, RIGHT OCEAN REEF RD, RIGHT 
EDGEWATER DVE 

3:55PM STOP 5 T/P BUS STOP 18283, Edgewater Dve near Shops 

    CONT. EDGEWATER DVE, LEFT WEDGEWOOD DVE, RIGHT TREETOP AVE 

3:57PM STOP 6 T/P BUS STOP 18269, Treetop Ave after Emerald Way, EDGEWATER 

    CONT. TREETOP AVE, RIGHT REGATTA DVE 

4.05PM STOP 7 T/P BUS STOP 18272, Regatta Dve 

    RIGHT EDGEWATER DVE, LEFT OCEAN REEF RD 

4.09PM STOP 8 INT. EDGEWATER DVE & Ocean Reef Rd 

     RIGHT TRAPPERS DVE 

4:14PM STOP 9 T/P BUS STOP 18417, Trappers Dev before Timberlane Dve, WOODVALE 

    CONT. TRAPPERS DVE 

4:16PM STOP 10   T/P BUS STOP 18421, Trappers Dev before Trailwood Dve, WOODVALE 

    CONT. TRAPPERS DVE 

4:17PM STOP 11   T/P BUS STOP 18424, Trappers Drv after Woodvale Dve, WOODVALE 

    LEFT WHITFORDS AVE, RIGHT BARRIDALE DVE 

4:19PM STOP 12 T/P BUS STOP 18521, Barridale Dve after Halidon St, KINGSLEY 

    CONT. BARRIDALE DVE 

4:23pm STOP 13 T/P BUS STOP 18522, Barridale Dve after after Pedestrian Foot Bridge 

    CONT. BARRIDALE DVE, LEFT CADOGAN ST, RIGHT MOOLANDA BLVD 

4:28PM STOP 14 T/P BUS STOP 18562, Moolanda Blvd after Cadogan St 

    LEFT LEGANA AVE,  

  STOP 15 Roadside Legana Ave near Legana Park 

    RIGHT GOOLELAL DVE 

4:20pm STOP 16   T/P BUS STOP 18568, Goollelal Dve 

    LEFT HEPBURN AVE, LEFT WANNEROO RD, RIGHT KINGSWAY 

  STOP 17   T/P BUS STOP 26090, Kingsway after Langford Blvd, MADELEY 

    CONT. KINGSWAY 

  STOP 18  T/P BUS STOP 233365, Kingsway near Kingsway Christian College 

    CONT. KINGSWAY 

  
STOP 19 

TERMINATE 
T/P BUS STOP 26007, Kingsway after Mirrabooka Ave, LANDSDALE 

 


